

L.O.A Suit No.09 of 2016

CNR No. WBHW01-005027-2016

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.64,

Dated : 09/12/2024:

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of argument.

Petitioners file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The contesting opposite parties is absent and has not taken any steps.

Considering the above, let the suit be proceeded in absence of the contesting opposite party.

Now, the case record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Heard argument in part.

Fix 27.01.2025 for hearing of further argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah

