

**L.O.A Suit No. 09 of 2016**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-005027-2016**  
**Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)**

**Order No. 70, Dated : 12.12.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of further argument.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

O.Ps. take no steps.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **17.01.2026** for hearing of further argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.